

COUNCILLORS' INFORMATION BULLETIN

Tuesday, 16 February 2021

Bulletin No: IB/1066

INFORMATION ITEM		Pages
1	Delegated Planning Decisions	3 - 6
	Delegated planning decisions for the week beginning 8 February 2021 are attached. Contact for enquiries: Jean McPherson, Group Manager: Development Management on jean.mcpherson@crawley.gov.uk .	
2	Temporary Traffic Regulation Orders	7 - 12
	The following documents are attached in relation to Temporary Traffic Regulation Orders: • List of Temporary Traffic Regulation Orders. • London Road (southbound) (Appendix A). • The Boulevard, Northgate (Appendix B).	
3	Consideration Report: Award of Contract - Temporary Agency Staff Contract	13 - 20
	Consideration report FIN/520 of the Head of Corporate Finance is attached for Councillors only.	
4	Action Taken Under Delegated Powers (Significant Operational Decision): IT Infrastructure to the Public Cloud	21 - 22
	Report DAT/03 was considered by Cabinet on 25 November 2020 with approval sought for the business case for the migration of IT infrastructure to a public cloud together with delegated authority to the Head of Digital and Transformation for the mobilisation of a project and to sign the necessary contracts to move the IT Infrastructure to the public cloud.	
	Following the delegated authority approval, the Head of Digital and Transformation initiated a procurement exercise and providers submitted a tender response. Assessment was undertaken to choose a provider that was most economically advantageous to the Council. This reviewed price, fit to requirements, delivery, skills and ongoing management support.	



Switchboard: 01293 438000 Main fax: 01293 511803 Minicom: 01293 405202 DX: 57139 Crawley 1 www.crawley.gov.uk

Town Hall The Boulevard Crawley West Sussex RH10 1UZ Following the conclusion of the tender assessment, the Head of Digital and Transformation has exercised delegated authority on 12 February 2021 to preferred partner (bidder C), to work with the Council.

Further details are attached for Councillors only.

Action Taken Under Delegated Authority: Calculation of The Non-Domestic Rates Income For The Year 2021/2022

On 9 February 2021 Councillor Lamb, as Leader of the Council, approved the Non-Domestic Rates Income for 2021/2022 as set out in report FIN/518.

6 Press Releases

Press releases are available at www.crawley.gov.uk/news